S
QUEENSLAND
ey COURTS

BOWEN
Magistrates Court

Domestic Violence
Applications 7
09:00am 14
General Criminal 21
Callover/Arrests 28
08:30am

ATSILS Callover
08:30am
Childrens’
Criminal Callover
11:00am

C'wealth/Fisheries/WHS/
Other Govt Depts/Local
Council/Special Hardship
Order Apps/P&GB Apps
12:00pm

Child Protection Callover
02:00pm

Urgent QCAT
01:00pm

Non-urgent QCAT
01:00pm

Bowen Magistrates Court
30 Williams Street

Bowen Qld 4805

PO Box 2

18
25

25

18

25

4
18
25

25

25

18

Courthouse.Bowen@justice.gld.gov.au

Telephone: (07) 4793 5300

www.courts.qld.gov.au

8
15
22
29

22

22

22

29

6
13
20

20

20

13

10
17

17

10

17

10

10

8
15
22
29

29

29

15
29

22

5
12
26

26

26

12

30

30

23

14
21
28

28

28

14

21

11
25

25

25

11

16
23

16

16

16
23

Court Practice Notes

Bowen Show Holiday:
24 June

Mackay Circuit:
11-14 February
11-14 March
27-30 June
19-22 August
16-18 September
18-21 November

District Court Sittings:
10-14 March

26-30 May

18-22 August

Magistrates Conference:

2-6 June

Chamber days:

28 February 9 May

14 June 18 July

19 September 7 November

(Only fresh in custody matters
will be heard on these days.)

LPOG/Hearings:
Every Thurs and Fri (excluding
Mackay Circuits) — Includes

Bowen & Proserpine matters






