

# **BOWEN**

# **Magistrates Court**

Callovers	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec
Domestic Violence Applications 09:00am General Criminal Callover/Arrests 08:30am	7 14 21 28	4 18 25	4 18 25	1 8 15 22 29	6 13 20	10 17	1 8 15 22 29	5 12 26	2 9 23 30	7 14 21 28	4 11 25	2 9 16 23
ATSILS Callover 08:30am Childrens' Criminal Callover 11:00am		25	25	22	20	17	29	26	30	28	25	16
C'wealth/Fisheries/WHS/ Other Govt Depts/Local Council/Special Hardship Order Apps/P&GB Apps 12:00pm			25	22	20	10	29	26	30	28	25	16
Child Protection Callover 02:00pm	14	18	18	8	13	17	8	12	9	14	11	9
Urgent QCAT 01:00pm		25	4 25	1 22	6 20	10	1 15 29	5 26	2 30	7 28	4 25	2 16 23
Non-urgent QCAT 01:00pm			4	29	6	10	22	5	23	21	4	2

## **Bowen Magistrates Court**

30 Williams Street Bowen Qld 4805 PO Box 2

Courthouse.Bowen@justice.qld.gov.au

Telephone: (07) 4793 5300

#### 2025 Listing arrangements

#### **Court Practice Notes**

## **Bowen Show Holiday:**

24 June

#### **Mackay Circuit:**

11-14 February

27-30 June

19-22 August

16-18 September

18-21 November

#### **District Court Sittings:**

10-14 March

26-30 May

18-22 August

## Magistrates Conference:

2-6 June

## Chamber days:

28 February 9 May 14 June 18 July 19 September 7 November (Only fresh in custody matters will be heard on these days.)

## LPOG/Hearings:

Every Thurs and Fri (excluding Mackay Circuits) – Includes Bowen & Proserpine matters